The requisition for procurement Of stationery articles Was 

submitted by Shri Parimal chosh (Charged Officer)1 Assistant Stores, 

1CM Research Cplex for NEll RegOfl, Barapani on 22.2.1992. The 

total value of the stationery articles was about Rs. 5,14,630/-(RupeeS 

five lakhs fourteen thousand six hundred thirty) as evident from the 

note sheet kAnn. XL). out of this, an order kNo. RCI.S)10/91/190 dated 

09.03.1992 for Rs. 2,84,732/- Rupees two lakhs eighty tour thousand 

seven hundred thirty two) for procurneflt of stationery articles was 

placed with M/s pabitra Paul of Umpling Bazar, ShillOflQ-6. This is 

evident from the fully vouched contingent bill for this amount 

$Anfl. XLVII). The firm sulnitted two bills viz. C. 9 iAnn. XLV) for 

Rs. 74,132.35P (Rupees seventy four thousand one hundred thirty two 

and aise...thirty five) and 1)0. •10.,'.Ann. XLVI) for Ps. 210,bOQ/- 

(Rupees two lakhs ten thousand six hundred). The totai stationery 

matinal was shown to have been supplied through_Chaiiafl Iu. 15 

dated 20.3.1992 (Ann. XLii), ChaiJ.an Nc,, lb dated 23.1992 kAno.

[...]

the sture'record s  properly. 

$eSsment  ka  Z/t/ 	ç vi ck 4 rIS j 	c'  Dek,  

StOre verification report of the ctrunittee headed by Dr. 

D.S. Cauhan (Ann, XV,page 4) in which shortaqe Of statinery 

articles in the store was pointed out. The statIonery articles 

wOrthRs. 81,140.36p (Rupees eighty one thousand one hundred 

forty and palse thirty Six) only has been shown as sl(.,, rt. 

State ment of Dr. Chancian Rajkhowa (Ann. XVIII, pages 2) a 

meilber Of the committee constituted vide No. RC(G)32/6i Vol.1 

'dated 25.04. 1992A Director, ICAR Research Ccplex for 

physical verification of the stores mentioned a shortage of 

Rs. 83,000/-. (Rees eighty three thousand only) worth of 

stationery articles. He deposed that physical vrificatien 

Of the store was made on the basis of the stock in' hand in  

the stOck register. Lie however, mentiord that sonutureof 

Shri Parimal Ghosh WaS not obtained on the statement preared

[...]

against Shri Parimal Ghosh, Assistant (Stores) under Rule 14 Of 

C.C.S. (C.C.A.) Rules, 1965 (Ann. XXIII). 

5. Meorandum No •  RC(G)lb/92 dated 22.02.1994 (Ann. XXV) with a 

store verification report of the second committee. A shortage 

of store.materialwurth Ps. 73,262/- (Rtees seventy three 

thousand two hundred sixty two), opprux. has been indicated. 

6. Shri Pranab I'ledhi, Assistant, Admn. Secticn deposed that 

(Ann. XXVI, pages 5) a requisition was sutxnitted by ShrI 

le arima1 GhOsh, Store Assistant fur procurement of statIonery 

for the year 1992-93. In the said requisition, Shrl.P.

[...]

' 1 he 

Order was placed with M/s Pabitra Paul vide Store order No. 

RC(S)1O/91/100 dated 09.03.1992 to supply the stationery 

articles within 10 days i.e. up to 19.03.1992. M/sPabitra Paul 

submitted two bills i.e. No. 9 dated 18.0341992 for fls, 74,132.35P 

Rupees seventy four thousand One hundred thirty two and paise 

thirty five only) and No. 10 dated 10.03.1992 for Rs. 2 10,00 I-

(Rupees two lakhs ten thousand six hundred Only) (Ann. )0JV and 

XLVi, respectively). The stuck register entry has been recorded 

by Shri P. Ghush on the back side of the bills and countersigned